| T A I A A S

PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA’S
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & COMMERCE

44, VIDYANAGARI, PARVATI,
PUNE -411009.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 ST MARCH 2023

A.H.JOSHI & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

1907, SADASHIV PETH, NATU BAUG,
PUNE -411030

e




TLLLEO'ON ‘W
(4aNLUVd)
IHSQIvV's™ ,v

A1
\ s
(M9GEZTT ‘ON "3y wiuyy)
SINVINNODIY QI¥ILUVHD
028 IHSO( “H 'V Y04
31va N3A3 30 140d3Y ¥NO ¥3d SV

y/.‘ —

*NIan
3NNd :3DV1d

&0 43S ¥} wva

eyuo jyueApip aund

UIIS 0 93910] 5,9°A*d
Aie3anos sguns

ucwuiey) Ikdpupg 31913 3unozoy

ol

"Isnu] jo syassy 1g Auadoud ays jo pue saniiqen
'8 SPUN4 33 JO JUNOIDE INJ] B SUILJUOD J3|]9q
Jno/Aw jo 3534 3y) 03 J22ys Iduejeg anoqe ay)

L1°008°v9°L8’Y 06'€TL'8LTT'E (s¥) V1oL L1°008Y9°L8'Y 06'ETLBL'TTE (sy) V1oL
. 4 3/V S,VHIYO IHLYVAGIA INNd
1NNOJJV S,A131D0S
LEE6L'T6'SY v6°828'61°99 3 SIINVIVE HNVE ANV HSYD
3/V S.VHI¥9 IHLYVAQIA 3NNd
00°TI86T°9t'T 6E°v,6°08°99°'T a SY3H10 '3 SLISOd3A ‘SIONVAQY | LT1°98°95'98 06'TY6°9L°00'E 4 ANNODDV $,AL31D0S
(@3¥Nd3sSNN | 00'¥S6°£0°T '00°TLLT0°TT 8 saunisvn
= - - 4O a3¥NDIS)SNVO1
(@a3¥nd3snn
S13SSV YO AIYNIIS)SNYOI
S8'TLETO'TY 79 IYZ'00°8T b} YIH10 '8 STUNLXIA TYNLINYNL
(9wodu] 3y3 jo 1o Jo
(oo SY S| SJUIWISAAUY 3W3YIs uo paap Isns 3yl jo
3A0Qqe 3Y) JO aN|eA 1IE) Suo|sin0ud dy) J3pun paeau))
S6°TT80SVET $6'899°LL°1S SINIWLSIANI - 5 v SANNJ A3INYVYWYVYI ¥IHLO
- s 5 €20T'E0°TE TZOT'EO'TE ‘ON
€0’ E0'TE ZI0T°E0'1E ON ,
ANV ALY3dOYd . s3inmievn g SGNNd
1V SV (S¥) AINNOWV | 1V SV (SH) AINNOWY | “HDS +aRsY 1V SV (S¥) AINNOWV | Lv sV (Su) INNOWYV | *HDS
€207 ‘HOYVW LSTE 1V SV 133HS DNvIve
3383106 4C 32INCD
‘600 TI¥ : INNJ
‘LLVAYYd ‘INVOVNVAQIA ‘b¥ "ON'S : ssyaav

UU..UE—.:OU 3

D2U3PS J0 283)10) 5,y |YHEAPIA JUng 11SNYL INANA IHL 40 IWVN

[(1)£T 37Ny 3aIA] A 3INA3HDS
‘0561 PV sisnaL 211qnd BANSeIR ey oy

«® .

L



' *NION

INNd :DVId
31va
i LULLLEOON 'W gw &m
(¥IN1YV4) eyuo IyueApIA u..:.. 2udps jo au...__ou s u >w Q —

ueuuyeyd .t.:obvm

Xl A/p

Y D

msopy's
,, /1

(MIGETTT "ON "oy wuy3)
SINVINNODIY QIWILYVH)
0D 8 IHSOI "N 'V 403
31V0 N3A3 40 140434 ¥NO ¥3d SV

19°TZE'00'T9'Y ¥6°LL8°S9LY'E (su) wio1 19°TZE00'19'Y v6°LL8'SY'LY'E (su) 1v101
3/\ s,eypD yueAp)A dung /v 5,BYu9 [yueAp|A dung
= = OL1 ¥3AO QYYD 1121430 A8 | £Z°206'85'05'T £5°929°bS'0°1 01 ¥IA0 GINUVD SNTAYNS OL
1SNY1 3H1 30
LS'L99'EL'66'T €6°TT8°ZE'00'T o $123r40 NO JUNLIANIdX3 OL
Pun4 s33ssy Jayj0 pue syuawdinby
SANN4 1410345 YO IA¥ISTY
- JAY3ISIH WOUH HIASNWVHL AG . 0 \4 01 G3YY3IISNVYL SINNOWY OL
LL71SL'L9'or 8S'BEV'BL'9 2 NOILVID3¥d3a O1
S1d13034 SNOINVTIIDSIW Ad
SISNIAX3I SNOINVTIIISIN OL
06 TTT'6Y'ZS'Y 00'888'6E°SY'E 1 paAlad3Y 5334
OT'O8Y'EQ'E 00Zt9'61 H swodu| J1ayiQ 440 N3LLIYM SINNOWY OL
$32¥NOS YIH10 WOY4 3WOINI! AR
$334 ANV NOILNGIYINOD O1
SINVHO Af
- $334 uanv o1
QNIX 4O HSVYD NI SNOILYNOQ A8
SISNIAX3 Tv931 0L
GN3QIAIO A8
$331SNY1 O1 NOLLVYINNWIN OL
00°086°Y 00'6ET'Y ONIAVS U0 I5213u]
19°69L°TY'S ¥6'80Z°20°Z Q4 uosaInu| SISNIAXI INIWHSNEVISI OL
$1SIYIUINI AQ
S3LL¥3d0Yd
IN3Y AQ z 30 1334534 NI 3YNLIONIIX3 O
€L0TE0TE 7Z0T°€0°1E . ELOT'E0'TE WOTEOTE | |
030N3 ¥V3A 3HL ason3wvaaams | OV 3WO0DNI 030NI¥VIA3HL | aaoN3uvaaawy | OV UNLIGNIIXI
04 (54) INNOWY | Y04 (y) tnnowy | ° 04 (S¥) INNOWY | 404 (su) 1nnomy | 128
€Z0Z'€'TE IANT YVIA IHLHO4
INNOJDV JUNLIANIIX3 GNV IWODNI
3IN312$ 40 39300
‘600 TIY : INNJ

‘LVAUVY ! NVOVNVAQIA ‘by *ON'S ssnaav

0250ww0) B 90015 jo 090101 SUUIO MMBAPIA QUG TLSNNL J1NANG INL 10 IWVN

{(1) L1 @1y OPIA] XI TINODNDS
0561 "V 1811 219N NSO 0y

@ o _ .




SCHEDULE: B

LIABILITIES
AMOUNT AMOUNT
g PARTICULARS AS AT AS AT
NO. 31.03.2023 31.03.2023
A DEPQOSITES :
Caution Money
B OTHERS :
Electricity Exp. Payable 32,180.00
Telephone Expenses Payable 1,614.00
EPF 74,160.00
1,07,954.00

TOTAL RS.

1,07,954.00




SCHEDULE : |

e

FEES RECEIVED
AMOUNT AMOUNT
3R PARTICULARS AS AT AS AT
NO. 31.03.2023 31.03.2023
A | Fees:
Fees Received:

Laboratory Fee 1,57,31,040.00
Tuition Fee 70,84,300.00
University Fee 16,78,140.00
Eligibility Fee 2,70,500.00
Caution Money 3,25,000.00
Other Fee 1 83,90,590.00
Other Fee 2 92,53,470.00

4,27,33,040.00

Examination Fee Recd 22,36,816.00

TOTALA 4,49,69,856.00

B Other Receipts :

Transcript Fee 2,270.00
Application Fee 2,75,385.90
Stationery Fee 1,000.00
Fee Structure 600.00

TOTALB 2,79,255.90

Total Rs.

4,52,49,111.90




n{rn — e
e

19'920'7 81's2¢ [%0T1 ] 08'152°¢ ey o
£6'998'1 ww'Loz %01 [ TV'vL0'e o0aIsz 2 wiopejd] 09
SE'EIT E8'HL %ST | 81°Z61 :\.EON s dnseld| 65
VLBYS'T v'soz %01 [ 9T°'¥S0°Z Ewa_. xogl uj0) 04| 85
16°0LE’OY 99°SRYY %01 | £5°958'vy : E.vmow _diof 15
e 6TE %St | 1951 Ry | [52690¢ SHIEL 20)0) 95
EL'BT8°L 98'698 %ot | 65'869'g 19 .‘ma. aujep soquiny | s¢
. 65'869'8 pieog 3d)1oN| ps
60651 %ST | €9'090'1 o,
00°0Z€°(8 %0V | 00°009°9¢"y . G £9'090'T | es
29y st | cvoy 00°009'9€"y - - bow |oueg aapaesaiul qnyxew| zg
LT'ET %01 | 99°'TET [AS-14 ¥30) sayen ! 1
J i 99'TEL pueys aujzedepy| os
om.mS. %0T | S6°ZET9 SG6'TET'9 1901/ 6
e b R0U ) DTS 61 00°¥S6'61 - ¥opu) pie3 Aiesqpy| gy
ma.Nwom , wmemw. %01 | 65°9€5'8 65'9€5'8 sajqe] Aieaqn| ¢p
vm.wt 101 ~o.$n T %0¥ | 95°£T9°6L'T vocle'co 95250°01'T s100g Liesqn| oy
IS'E0T osTIr 0T | Z0'STT Z0'sT1 xog Janai| gy
x..:e 79 9ILT6Y'ST %0V | Ov'616'L8 00'08E'8Y Ov'GES'6E doyde| yy
s L5'59 %0y | Z6'v12 6017 NSTST d2493upd dhi| €y
3.::. 9601 %0V | 0v°Z0€ ov'Z0E ZZOT 4Mupd d'H| Ty
FERCOIE OxibLe %0Y [ vZ'58L'T vT'S8LT snld 0Z0T e it Ty
% * %0V “ - 191upd 1PSAQ'd'H| oY
8T°€07 L8'SE %ST | ST'6ET ST'6€L 19MDI01S d2(S |leH [ GE
TTET6 ST'I9T %ST | 9E°VLOT 9E'VLOT pieog sse|o| g
TOLST'OY €5'980°L %ST | SSEVTLY SSEVT'LY soyesauan | g
Lr'ss (943 %ST | 20'S9 70's9 21035 se9| 9¢
TUS09°'s V1686 %ST | 97'¥659 9T'v65'9 %7015 peaq ' anyuing| s
Y0971 SoovY %01 | 6v°00V'T 6¥°00V°1 alqeL dujpjoy| ve
TE6YT 0LLT %071 | Z0°LLT T0°LLT ad)d pue pueys Beyy| ec
85'SS6°L S6'ES8 %01 | €ES'6€8°8 ES'GER'S Aajes asy| ze
61°807 vL9E %ST | €6'¥VT E6'VIT aujyoe xey| 1€
9T IIY'L L8'LOE'Y %ST | ET'6TL'8 ET'6TIL'S uejf 0
08'09€'T 0Z°L06 %0v | 00'89Z°Z 00'892'Z J23up4 OTTE] vosd3 | 67
Z0°Tt YE'L %0V | 9€°81 9€'8T 193upd 00€ X1 vosdl| gz
VL'OTE ¥8'vS %ST | 8S'S9E 85'S9E dweq Auaiowy| £z
10719 77'06T %0T | €2°206'C €T°706°C sa|qe] "qe] o|uonda|3| 9z
6V IEY'0Z'T 19°668'8E %ST | 9T TEE'6S'T - 00°658°L 9TLYIS'T WswWdinb3 s)uonda)3| 57
81°661°C 60'88E %ST | LTL8S'T LT'L8s't uopejjeisu) g jeopa|3| vz
vL'886 8y pLT %ST | ZTEIT'T TTEIT'T oAa| €z
S6°SYS SE'96 %ST | OE°TYY 0ETY9 Wws wnug| zz

- o %OV . J Jupd XIneweq| 1T
179551 Y6'TLT %07 | SE'6ZL'Y SE6ZLT Mjos1 41a| oz
91'68Y SE'YS %01 | TS'EVS 1S'EYS sowoy d1a| 61
9Y'6LS'YTT 06'61Z°0Z %ST | 9€°66L'VE'T 9E'66L'VE'T Jopafoud |eyB|a| 81
€9'99€ oL %ST | €E'TEY ; EETEY 21N $$9|pa03 | LT
(B'T6S'LY'ET ST'SLT'EY'S | %Ov | Z1°898°01'6T 00°09€'50°01 ZI'80S'50'6 s12yndwon| 91
TIBIST9 SE'SEB'9 %OT | LY'ESE'BI LY'ESE'89 s9|qe "qe7 1andwo)| ST
€L°8TS'9E SL'8S0°Y %0T | 8Y'L8S'OV mﬁmm”S sieud| vt
16'80S"VE 18°680°9 %ST | ZL'86S'OY MMMMM oy Z_unw M”

- . LL'S69 sioyejnd)
”N.%w.a_ %.wad Nw” 86'880'86 Rigcoles 86'880'6¢ ased yoop | 11
6L°ZEO'S Y1'6SS %01 | €¥'165'S mv.;m.m . pog| o1
TL'TEO'TO'Y 10°SESI8 %ST | TL'99S'EV'S - Q.Bm Ev'S sdn g Aameg| 6
96'95S 88°19 %01 | ¥8'819 . W vw.m:w. pieogyoeig| 8
6T'VI8 LYY 18°€29'8€ %0T | OT'8YY'9S'Y 00°0ZY'0Y v0'69'7 | or'sse’9p sayouog| ¢

SGREY e dL 1S°2TL'8Y aujyoepy 13)do) uouue)| 9
EVYIYLY 8€'80€E'L %ST | 15°TTLBY )

2 . %ST | 91°8LT 9T'8LT J3uueds sponeg| §
3um~‘ ~n.:\ . ‘v98'E 09'v98°€ 131Ulid JRse djewoiny| ¥
e resrat ol S.Ew. L6'060'T piendeny| €
TELI6 S9°€9T %ST | L67060°T s

*£20" yory wnjuwinjiy| 2

LE'VT6 120t 0F | WOULEY ¥ 94'228°89 Jouoppuod Jy| 1t

SE'GGY'BS 1V'EZE0T %ST | 9L°728'89 l
Ry WAL | VIRALES TTOZ'VO°'T0 ‘ON
Ehe YLV 0430 wvd
»MNMN ”woﬁ, NOILVIDIY43Q ("sy) V101 mzo_G:wW» | snousioov_| snouviaay VSV AaM SIVINdLL &
NOVLVISITITa 30 ITNAINIT
FTIAIAS




PR 29T
J/C\S%,,Uéa AT, MO Ao OIS

—

Q

et

SS'ILETO'TY LLISL'L9°0Y 79'€71°69°1S - 00°0L9°E6'8T | 00TIZ'SL'Y 79°1v700'8 'S¥ W1O0L
E“Sn.e 8v°'885'S %0 | OT'TLG'ET TTL6ET eSTTINI di1 J9UPd|00T
ww.mww% WM..MM..M %0Y 8..~G~.m~ 0086 v6L'6 8109 ioig 1N | 66
) %0v | ov'9ov'y ov'9or'y elawe) oM | 86
wm.omm. S6'701 %01 | 15°620°T 15°620°T ajeds Bupyddm| L6
06'Z6T'¥1 66'9LS'T %0T | 68°69L'ST 68'69L'ST siey) ped Junpim| 96
vo'Ivy 10°6Y %01 | S0°06¥ 50°06% 520 Buppm| 56
E6°2ET'T 01°8vZ %01 | €0'18Y'Z €0°T8Y'T $)1ey) UIPOOM| ¥6
09°L91'61 €L6T1'T %01 | €E'L6Z'TL EEL6T'TT spieog NUM| €6
67°6€9'87 yI'Z8T'E %01 | EV' 1T TE - .| evizs'te s)1ey) |dUM| 76
Sv08 oT'vt %ST | S9'v6 S9'v6 auydew BupyBiam| 16
LS ESS'ET $6'S0S'T %01 | 25°650°ST 75'650'ST oS G9M| 06
LE'6E LE'Y %01 | YLEY VLEY puersyue L JeM| 68
11°961°0Z T0'v9S'E %ST | €ET°09L'ET ET'09L'ET 191100 J21EM | 88
SE'00E LE'EE %OY | TL'EEE TLEEE 0D lIEM| L8
8S'8T6'E 1S'9€EV %01 | 60'S9E'Y 60'S9E'Y sJjey) s10UsIA| 98
EV°S0S 61°68 %ST | Z9°¥6S 79'v6S JauEd|) WNIJEA| S8
66'589 L %01 | 1T°T9L 17°T9L sysuan| v8
ZIYs9's vZ'879 %O0T | 9€°T8T9 9€°Z8L'9 pueis sdn| €8
99°70¥'L SE'90€E'T %51 | 10'60L'8 10'60L'8 aujyoew auepuaMy W)L 78
88°LOL'Y 08'0€8 %ST | 89'8ES’S 89'8€S’S swaisAs ouoydapL| 18
06'09€'T r'ovt %ST | 90°T09'T 90'109°1 syuawnisu| auoydady| 08
7€'991 88011 %0y | 0T°LLT or'LLT Ajey| 6L
ETEIETY ETZoL'Y %01 | 9Z°1Z0°LY > 0€8'ST 9T T61'1L 119ma1035 | 8L
¥8'0SE'T 60°0ST %01 | €6°00S'T €6'005'T 50035 | LL
95°Z0T'E 1S°LYS %ST | L0'0S9'E LO0S9'E waisAs punos| 9L
95'9L9'8 90'v96 %01 | Z90V9'6 79°0v9'6 spieoq dweu| 5/
€2°195'S1 €0'6ZL°T %01 | 92°067'L1 9T'06'LT yoey djBuy pINOIs| vL
€6'L61'T (AL 74 %01 | STTYY'T STIWY'T 1981eYD Op|IS| EL
9z'SKT'T szt %01 | 1S'TLT'Y 1STUTT 2|qeL 3pis| 7L
62'805'T L1°99 %ST | 9V ¥LLT I vLL'T pumis s00ys| 1L
ETEVY 6v'S6C %0V | TL'BEL TLBEL Jouveds| 0L
oT'T16'91 ZE'v86°T %1 | 8Y'S68°61 8¥°568'61 103e32UpdUY UpdeN Asoyjues| 69
19°T1S'T 80'891 %01 | SL°089'T 72 SL'089'T ua2135 AYM Bujjjoy| 89
IEL9'TIT $8020'VZ %51 | L67€69'98'T OTT'EsT L6'EBS'EE Joyed)idnq [ey8iq ydesBosjy| L9
81'915'8 vZ'9v6 %01 | ZV'T9v'6 .N...Nq.,m 25z 2Py 98
‘BLE'L L1'EST %01 | TLTEST TSt dwnd| 59
“MMMM orZLE %ov | vZ'0€6 <~”0mm u9213§ 10339[03d | ¥9
80T L0 %oy | 08T on.n ) S00€ 49ud| €9
€LYy ES'ELY %07 | 97'SEL'Y wm.wﬂq 191035314 |ENSIA JlqEiOd | T9
99'€S8 S8'v6 %01 | 1S'8V6 wn|pod| 19
S S R \\\l\l\\g dag 010504]) ZI0T Y01
‘€0°'1€ yv3A
T | o (20| o o) | | oo ||
ATM NOILVD3Y43d ﬁ\lg I3 oY _[DOeSsau? s

Ny




SCHEDULE: G

EXPENDITURE ON OBJECTS OF THE TRUST

Focr (i |
ACT PN
12,588.57-5‘1;()_?(/5”' FC{Q; \“h\gmc E

Te 9 il
Emhw: Pk 5

SR. AMOUNT
NO. PARTICULARS AS AT
S 31.03.2023
1 |Advertisement Exps. 10,55,723.00
2 |Affiliation & Continuation 3,31,000.00
3 [Bank Commission & Charges
4 |Competition Participation Expenses 2,250.00
S |Computer Maintenance 9,40,253.00
6 |Computer Software Expenses 3,70,940.00
7 |Conveyance 68,880.00
8 |Diesel Expenses 12,906.00
9 |Education Seminar & Training Expsenses 55,000.00
10 |Electrical Work 1,37,017.00
11 |Electricity Expenses 4,73,024.00
12 |Electronic Equipment Maintainance 27,287.00
13 |Eligibility Expenses 99,380.00
14 |Eligibility Payment 1,76,930.00
15 |EPF Administration Expenses (%3]
16 |EPF Employers' Share 82,1
17 |Examination Expenses 6,253.00
18 |Examination Fee Payment 15,46,476.00
19 |Functions & Festivals 2,302.00
20 |Gathering & Cultural Expenses 2,80,633.00
21 |Hospitality Expenses 1,59,910.00
22 |Medical Expenses 12,468.00
23 |Office Expenses 1,56,970.00
24 |Periodicals 21,424.00
25 |Postage 4,306.00
26 |Printing & Stationary 7,07,805.00
27 |Professional Fee 24,000.00
28 |Property Tax 37,070.00
29 |Pro Rata Expenses 2,93,784.00
30 |Rent 36,09,348.00
31 |Reparing & Maintainance 6,91,077.00
32 |Salary Non Teaching 3 3 1
33 |Salary Teaching 9
34 [Sanitation & Cleaning Exps. 3,05,851.00
35 [Sports Expenses 18,107.00
36 |Student Remuneration 9,564.00
37 |Telephone Expenses 2,03,380.00
38 [Travelling Allowance 42,200.00
39 [Uop Exam Expenses 4,36,884.00
40 |Visiting Faculty Remuneration
41 |Website Expenses 19,695.00
42 |Written Off Old Balances 50,000.00
TOTALRS. 2,99,73,667.57
SCHEDULE: H
OTHER INCOME
AMOUNT
iy PARTICULARS As AT
NO, 31.03.2023
1 | Miscellaneous receipts 19.10
2 | Sale of Scrap 30,538.00
3 | Identity Card 3,500.00
4 | Out of Turns 1,250.00
5 | Fine 2,139.00
6 | UOP Exam Recelved 2,66,034.00
TOTAL RS. 3,03,480.10




SCHEDULE : E

CASH AND BANK BALANCES
AMOUNT
PARTICULARS AS AT
31.03.2023
Cash in Hand 24,637.00
Cash at Bank:
1 | Bank of India 5/8 36,150.00
2 | Bank of India Student Fund 1,06,954.30
3 | Bank of India Vidyanagarl Ext. CD.A/c N0.52 50,73,097.96
4 | Bank of Maharashtra C/A No. 471 2,30,195.22
S | Central Bank of India 9,88,595.89
6| TISB 3,835.00
7 | Bank of India Gratuity A/c 1,29,328.00
TOTAL RS. 65,92,793.37
SCHEDULE D
ADVANCES, DEPOSITS & OTHERS
SR AMOUNT
N 0’ PARTICULARS AS AT
. 31.03.2023
1 | Advance 1,83,820.00
2 | Telephone Deposit 7,686.00
3 | Fee Recivable 1,11,62,285.00
4 | Scolership Fee Recivable 29,43,071.00
5 | Interest Receivable 3,22,950.00
TOTAL (RS.) 1,46,19,812.00




NH.N ‘ ¢ ‘ %
L1°95'L8'Y S¥ V101 LT'ZLT'9S'L8'Y 'SY1viOL

}99ys aouejeq
0) JaA0 pallie) aduejeg o)

L1°9Y8'95°98"V e
J/V 21Mipuadx3 13 awWodu| TTOTE0'TE
1/27°206°8S°0S'T woJj paJsajsuesy sniding Ag
00°9Z£'66 JeaA ay) 3uunp apew JuawAed o}
1e3A ayy
00°8ZE‘0T'9E gulinp apew sidi2ay Ag
om.avm.mmdoﬁ p/q aduejeq ol
ZZ0Z v0'T0
€0’ €20’ E0'TE
mNVQN €0'TE siejnoiJed (sy) INNOWY sie|noiJed
(su)iNnoWv | ———
|
INNOJJV S,VHIUO J[HLYVAQIA INNd

TFINGIR0S



report of An Auditor Relating To Account Audited
under Sub-Section (2) Of Section 33 & 34 And

The Maharashtra Public Trusts Act, 1950.
REGISTRATION NO.

Name of the Public Trust

CH

DRESS
AD :S. NO. 44, VIDYANAGARI, PARVATI,
PUNE - 411 009.
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04,2022 TO 31.03.2023
A) Whether accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with the

B)

S

D)

E)

F)

G)

H)

J)

K)

L)

provisions of the Act and the rules :

Whether receipts and disbursements are properly and correctly shown in the
accounts :

Whether the Cash balance and vouchers in the custody of the manager or
trustee on the date of audit were produced before him

Whether all books deeds, accounts, vouchers or other documents or records
required by the auditor were produced before him :

Whether a register of movable and immovable properties is properly maintained,
the changes therein are communicated from time to time to the regional office,
and the defects and inaccuracies mentioned in the previous audit report have
been duly complied with :

Whether the manager or trustee or any other person required by
the auditor to appear before him did so and furnished the
necessary information required by him :

Whether any property or funds of the Trust were applied for any object or
purpose other than the object or purpose of The Trust

The amounts outstanding for more than one year and the amounts written off if
any:

Whether tenders were invited for repairs or construction involving expenditure
exceeding Rs.5000/-

Whether any money of the public trust has been invested contrary to the
provisions of Section 35 :

Alienation, if any, of the immovable property contrary to the provisions of
section 36 which have come to the notice of the auditor :

All cases of irregular illegal or improper expenditure, or failure or omission to
recover monies or other property belonging to the public trust or of loss or
waste of money or other property thereof and whether such expenditur failure,
omission , loss or waste was caused in consequence of breach of trust or
misapplication or any other misconduct on part of the trustees or any other
person while in the management of the trust :

A.H.JOSHI & Co.
ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
1907, SADASHIV PETH

NATU BAUG, PUNE - 411 030

: PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA'S COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & COMMERCE

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

N.A.

NO

NO

NO




M)
N)
0)

P)

R)

s)

)

Whether the budget has been filed in the form provided by rule 16A

Whether the maximum and minimum number of the trustees is maintained-:
Whether the meetings are held regularly as provided in such instrument :
Whether the minutes books of the proceeding of the meeting is maintained
Whether any of the trustees has any interest in the investment of the trust :

Whether any trustees is a debtor or creditor of the trust :

Whether the irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the accounts of the

previous year have been duly complied with by the trsutees during the period of
audit :

Any special matter which the auditor may think fit or necessary to bring to
the notice of the Deputy or Assistant Charity Commissioner.

N.A.

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

N.A.

NO

A.H.JOSHI & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FIRM REGISTRATION NO. : 112396W

DATE: 4 SEP 2073 PARTNER)
PLACE: PUNE (

Membership No.: 037772



3

Jh,,;,shtra Public Trusts Act, 1950,
_wle IXC. (Vide Rule 32)

Registration No.

- Name of the Public Trust :

Address:

PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA'S

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & COMMERCE

S.NO. 44 VIDYANAGARI, PARVATI,
PUNE: 411009

A.H.JOSHI & co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
1907, SADASHIV PETH
NATU BAUG
PUNE- 411 030.

Statement of income liable to contribution for the period from 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023

b)

d)
e)

x)

V)

Rs. Rs.

INCOME AS SHOWN IN THE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNT (SCHEDULE 1X)

ITEMS NOT CHARGABLE TO CONTRIBUTION UNDER SECTION

58 AND RULE 32 :

Donations received from other Public Trusts and Dharmadas.
Grants Recelved from Government and Local authorities.

Interest on Sinking or Depreciation Fund.

Amount spent for the purpose of secular education

Amount spent for the purpose of medical relief

Amount spent for the purpose of veterinary treatment of animals.
Expenditure incurred from donations for relief of distress caused by
scarcity, drought, flood, fire or other natural calamity.Earth quake

Deductions out or income from lands used for agricultural purpose:-
Land Revenue and Local Fund Cess

Rent payable to superior landlord

Cost of production, if lands are cultivated by trust

Deductions out of income from lands used for non agricultural purposes:-
Assessment Cesses and other Government or Municipal taxes

Ground rent payable to the superior landlord

Insurance premia

Repairs at 10% of gross rent of building

Cost of collection at 4% of gross rent of building let out.

Cost of collection of income or receipts from securities, stocks etc. at 1%
of such income.

Deductions on account of repairs in respect of building not rented and
yielding no income at 10% of the estimates gross annual rent
Gross Annual income chargable to contribution

Gross Annual Income Chargable to Contribution

Contribution @ 2%

4,61,00,321.61

As the whole of the income of
the trust is utilised for
educational / medical purpose,
the trust is exmpeted from
contributing towards the Public
Trust Administration Fund u/s
58(2) of The Bombay Public
Trust Act, 1950

NIL

NIL

Certified that while claiming deductions admissible under the above Schedule,
the Trust has not claimed any amount twice, either wholly or partly, against
any of the items mentioned in the Schedule which have the effect of

. double-deduction.

DATE: 14 SEP 2093

FOR A.H.JOSHI & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

LY ¥ AM
JtTrustee) (Trustee)

FIRM REGISTRATION NO. : 112396W

( s.AJosHI
(PARTNER)
M. NO. 037772




P.V.G's College of Science 2019-20
Recelpts and Payments

Eanste e 1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23
Receipts Fm\r\*
—
opening%:lan:g\‘ ounts (Rs) Amounts (Rs) Payments Amounts (Rs) A"m]
Bank Accounts - 66,19,828.94 | Current Liabilities m
Cash-in-hand ,03,588.94 Advance Fee 1,23,980.00
Current Uabllities \ISM Audit Fees Payable 28,320.00
Advance Fee 3,59,645.94 Computer Maint Payable 42,920.00
Audit Fees p 1,23,980.00 Electricity Exp. Payable 21,310.00
ayable 14,160.00 EPF ’
GST Payable ol 7.51,193.00
Income Tax A,02654 GST Payable 4284
ue 2,09,463.00 Income Tax 6,09,463.00
Current Assets ———L021.00 | uc 27,426.00
Advance 1,45,61,109.00 Profession Tax 83,200.00
Fees Receivable A/c LS PVG Patapedhi 10,71,547.00
Scolership Fee Recelabia 1,34,13,545.00 Salary Payable 9,79,313.00
Lowrs Bt atices 6,77,979.00 Telephone Expenses Payable 5,016.00
o 17,500.00 Fixed Assets 23,68,882.00
irect Incomes 3,44,85,154.06 | Benches 4,09,460.00
Application Fee 2,71,783.05 Book Case 59,000.00
Examination Fee Recd 22,36,956.00 Computers 10,05,360.00
lgenty Card 3,500.00 Electronic Equipments 7,859.00
Stavonery Fee 1,000.00 Laptop 48,380.00
T?m\scn;?t Fee 2,270.00 Library Books 69,575.00
 fee f"“"’"’ |3,19,69,605.00 | Library Card Index 19,954.00
Direct Expenses 1,76,837.00 Maxhub Interactive Panel Model 4,36,600.00
Computer Maintenance 49,725.00 Office Table 14,150.00
Office Exps. 10,400.00 Printer Brother 19,594.00
Salary Teaching 6,000.00 Risograph Digital Duplicator Machine 2,53,110.00
Student Remmuneration 37,500.00 Storewell 25,830.00
Travelling Allowance 16,800.00 Investments 1,80,00,000.00
Uop Exam Exps. 49,212.00 F.D.\Vith Bank 1,80,00,000.00
Visiting Faculty Remuneration 7,200.00 Current Assets 7,15,562.00
Indirect Incomes 3,46,425.00 Advance 4,52,085.00
Fee Structure Fee 600.00 Fees Receivable A/c 43,350.00
Fine 1,185.00 TDS Receivable 46,307.00
Interest on Saving 4,980.00 Loans & Advances 1,73,820.00
Mis<. Receipts 41,838.00 Direct Incomes 10,42,757.16
Out of Turns 1,250.00 Application Fee 1,857.16
Sale of Screp 30,538.00 Examination Fee Recd 180.00
UOP Exam Reed 2,55,034.00 Fee Received 10.40,722.00
Direct Expenses 2,40,43,4556.57
Advertisement Exps. 10,55,723.00
Affiliation & Centinuation 3,31,000.00
Bank Commission & Charges 12,588.57
Competition Participation Exps. 2,250.00
Computer Maintenance 5,14,978.00
Computer Software Exps 3,70,940.00
Conveyance 58,880.00
Diesel Exp. 12,506.00
Education Seminar & Training Exps. 55,C20.c0
Electrical Work 1,37,017.c0
Electricity Exps. 4,30,844.0C
Electronics Equipmants Mzintenance 27,287.00
Eligibility Exp $5,380.00
Eligibility Payment 1,76,930.00
EPF Administration Exps. 63,625.00
EPF Employars' Share 6,82,193.00
Examination Exps. 6,253.00
Exzamination Fea Payment 15,46,476.00
Functions & Festivals 2,302.00 |
Gathering & Cultural Exps. 2,80,633.00 i
Hospitality Expensss 1,59,810.00 i
Medical Exps. 12,4€5.00
. Office Exps. 1,67,370.00
Pericdicals 21,524.00
Postage 4,306.00
Printing & Stationary 7,07,805.00
Professional Fee 24,000.00
Property Tax 37,070.00°
Pro Rata Exp 2,93,784.00
Reparing & Maint 6,76,077.00
Revenue Stamp 75.00
Salary Non Teaching 23,00,864.00
Salary Teaching 1,16,£0,613.00
Sanitation & Cleaning Exps. 3,05,851.00
Sports Exps. 18,107.C0
Student Remmuneration 47,084.00
Telephone Exps. 2,01,765.00
Travelling Allowance 59,000.00
Uop Exam Exps. 4,86,096.00
Visiting Faculty Remuneration 5,52,500.00
d:,vﬂ:slite Exp 19,695.00
Indirect Incomes -
. 41,818.00
Misc. Recelpts A
Closing Balan:: ——31.818.00
Bank Accounts £5:92,79337
65,68,156.37
Cash-In-hand 24,637.00
Total 5,65,48,999.94 Total | 5.65.48,999.94

For A.tT UGSH! & CO.
Chartarad Accolxn\ams
Firm Reg»etramr}/ 112398W

Partner)
Membersh, p No. 037772




